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EVENT 1 Boys Open 200m IM                   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. George CHURCH 22/12/07 Basildon Ph   3:18.03   169     44.64  1:34.81  2:33.95 
2. Charlie WOODHOUSE 19/08/07 Basildon Ph   3:47.86   111     53.92  1:48.77  2:58.18 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver DENNIS 27/04/07 Croydon Amph   3:03.86   211  - - - 
2. Oliver CASH 10/07/06 Basildon Ph   3:14.05   180     41.87 - - 
3. Thomas FORD 06/09/06 Basildon Ph   3:15.11   177     43.81  1:32.59  2:33.14 
4. Ryan MARRIOTT 06/01/07 Basildon Ph   3:20.11   164  - - - 
5. Roan BRENNAN 17/08/06 Basildon Ph   3:21.97   159     43.10  1:35.31  2:41.39 
6. Jacob RAY 03/02/07 Basildon Ph   3:29.08   144  - -  2:41.62 
  Simon FEISE 10/02/07 Basildon Ph  DNC        
  Maximillian BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham  DQ T             
  Henry DEAN 13/09/06 Rochford  DQ T             

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Frankie SHEPHERD 15/09/05 Basildon Ph   2:53.05   254  - - - 
2. Arthur BERNANS 24/05/06 Basildon Ph   2:57.05   237     36.30  1:22.33  2:18.00 
3. Harry STAGG 28/03/06 Basildon Ph   2:58.42   231  - - - 
4. Daniel LEWIS 19/03/06 Basildon Ph   3:02.55   216     39.54  1:24.16  2:21.48 
5. Ellis ELVIN 24/11/05 Basildon Ph   3:04.80   208     42.92  1:30.60  2:24.15 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jaedon LYNCH 27/04/05 Sevenoaks   2:45.62   290     35.14  1:20.56  2:07.77 
2. Luke OULDS 19/02/05 Basildon Ph   2:45.95   288  - -  2:07.18 
3. Keelan GOSNEY 01/09/04 Bo Southend   2:53.48   252     37.29  1:21.31  2:16.71 
4. William BARHAM 05/08/04 Basildon Ph   3:02.58   216     38.09  1:23.72  2:17.65 
5. Samuel ENGLISH 26/09/04 Amersham   3:22.30   159     44.12  1:38.47  2:36.51 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daniel LEGON 04/06/04 Basildon Ph   2:44.28   297     33.29  1:13.99  2:06.15 
2. Jake OULDS 29/12/03 Basildon Ph   2:59.60   227     34.86  1:20.23  2:13.75 
3. BOBBY ELLIOTT-YOUNG 01/08/03 Brentwood   2:59.84   226     35.63  1:20.84  2:19.01 
4. Jonathan CHEUNG 03/06/04 Rochford   3:09.86   192     44.70  1:40.16  2:26.26 
5. Ellis MARTIN 21/03/04 Basildon Ph   3:13.78   181     46.95  1:37.97  2:30.72 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. LIAM BRENNAN 15/06/02 Basildon Ph   2:13.00   560     28.48  1:02.39  1:41.76 
2. JAMES COOPER 08/02/02 Basildon Ph   2:20.65   473     28.98  1:03.25  1:47.48 
3. Aiden MCMILLAN 13/04/03 Sevenoaks   2:26.47   419  - - - 
4. Jack GOODWIN 08/04/03 Basildon Ph   2:46.43   285     35.58  1:18.39  2:06.62 
5. Aaron PARKER 11/12/02 Rochford   2:56.57   239     36.55  1:19.91  2:15.46 
 
 
 

EVENT 2 Girls Open 200m IM                  

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lexie GOODMAN 14/11/07 Basildon Ph   3:09.08   267  - - - 
2. Skye CARTER 11/10/07 Basildon Ph   3:15.47   242     41.04  1:32.75  2:31.09 
3. Daisy MANNING 30/05/08 Basildon Ph   3:15.78   241     45.95  1:33.96  2:31.94 
4. Emma HARDING 23/05/08 Basildon Ph   3:41.73   166     48.40  1:43.69  2:47.37 
5. Elizabeth GLEN 22/11/07 Amersham   4:03.62   125   1:00.14  1:58.70  3:07.91 
6. Farah MORRIS 29/07/07 Amersham   4:14.02   110   1:01.41  2:05.32  3:15.19 
  Abbie GREEN 09/03/08 Basildon Ph  DQ T             

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alexa MANN 26/12/06 Basildon Ph   3:02.06   299     39.36  1:24.06  2:21.15 
2. Gracie COMITTI 28/01/07 Basildon Ph   3:05.80   282     42.47  1:28.48  2:23.33 
3. Anna-Lucia FENNER 03/10/06 Basildon Ph   3:09.63   265     41.42  1:29.91  2:24.86 
4. Evangeline PIERCE 12/05/07 Basildon Ph   3:13.29   250     42.87  1:30.50  2:29.00 
5. Annie REYNOLDS 09/12/06 Amersham   3:15.88   240     43.49  1:32.47  2:30.44 
6. Daisy May CATMORE 21/05/07 Thurrock   3:26.46   205     54.18  1:43.67  2:42.59 
7. Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham   3:27.06   203  -  1:38.55  2:42.48 
8. Hannah KARLSSON 11/03/07 Colchester   3:29.82   195     47.98  1:41.81  2:42.31 
9. Lily-Anne STOBBS 28/10/06 Rochford   3:35.50   180     52.01  1:44.88  2:47.29 
10. Francesca BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham   3:38.35   173  - - - 
11. Daisy AUSTIN-HOWELL 10/09/06 Amersham   3:43.33   162     52.21  1:46.69  2:53.03 
12. Lexie WALL 01/10/06 Amersham   4:10.44   115  - - - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Daisy MCMILLAN 24/01/06 Sevenoaks   2:57.88   321  -  1:26.01  2:18.24 
2. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham   3:01.19   304     44.74  1:31.38  2:20.54 
3. Emily BROWN 01/06/06 Sevenoaks   3:01.40   303     42.95  1:28.43  2:22.66 
4. Olivia CHURCH 15/01/06 Basildon Ph   3:02.05   299     36.89  1:23.78  2:19.47 
5. Caitlin MURRAY 10/10/05 Thurrock   3:06.94   276     40.97  1:27.48  2:24.20 
6. MILLIE COSTIN 17/10/05 Basildon Ph   3:08.12   271     40.29  1:27.06  2:24.45 
7. Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham   3:13.69   249     45.73  1:34.01  2:33.48 
8. Abigail HARRIS 22/01/06 Amersham   3:24.32   212     44.08  1:35.53  2:37.89 
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  Lydia STEVENSON 01/03/06 Basildon Ph  DNC        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Grace WALLER 28/12/04 Basildon Ph   2:35.20   484     33.42  1:12.48  1:59.63 
2. Emily COOPER 27/02/05 Basildon Ph   2:42.52   421     34.01  1:13.97  2:04.18 
3. Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham   2:45.83   396     35.79  1:17.31  2:07.33 
4. Sophie JENKINSON 10/03/05 Basildon Ph   2:46.54   391     37.57  1:19.50  2:08.99 
5. Evie HUNNISETT 06/12/04 Basildon Ph   2:48.82   376  - - - 
6. Sophie THICKBROOM 21/07/04 Basildon Ph   2:53.29   347     37.09  1:22.07  2:11.03 
7. Kelis GREEN 11/02/05 Basildon Ph   3:06.94   276  - - - 
8. Esme SPRINGHAM 19/02/05 Maldon Shark   3:12.15   255     44.28  1:30.17  2:28.01 
9. Lucy STAMMERS 27/04/05 Amersham   3:16.26   239     44.51  1:31.84  2:27.28 
10. Chloe BREWSTER 30/07/04 Maldon Shark   3:23.30   215  - - - 
11. Alicia REYNOLDS 25/05/05 Amersham   3:35.47   180  -  1:44.29  2:41.61 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Sophia CARDY 15/11/03 Rochford   3:17.07   236     45.36  1:32.46 - 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Rebecca HOWELL 05/03/03 Basildon Ph   2:31.40   521     31.22  1:09.21  1:57.35 
2. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham   2:53.17   348     39.54  1:22.51  2:13.08 
 
 

EVENT 3 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Charlie WOODHOUSE 19/08/07 Basildon Ph     40.87   121  
2. OLIVER ROGERS 25/09/07 Basildon Ph     44.69   93  
3. Leonard CHEUNG 16/10/07 Rochford     46.71   81  
4. Ronny COE 10/05/08 Rochford     50.06   66  
5. Christian GRANT 12/08/07 Amersham     50.55   64  
6. Liam RADLEY 28/02/08 Rochford     52.13   58  
7. Harry BAKER 24/05/08 Amersham     56.90   45  
8. William STAMMERS 06/07/07 Amersham   1:07.08   27  
  Jack MINNEY 27/07/07 Rochford  DNC     
  William FROST 14/04/08 Basildon Ph  DQ ST          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Zachary SKILLETT 19/09/06 Basildon Ph     34.00   211  
2. Oliver CASH 10/07/06 Basildon Ph     34.48   202  
3. Zak TROMAN 21/04/07 Colchester     34.55   201  
4. Jacob RAY 03/02/07 Basildon Ph     36.21   175  
5. Jude HAASE 19/08/06 Rochford     37.04   163  
6. Ryan MARRIOTT 06/01/07 Basildon Ph     37.17   161  
7. Archie SKINNER 09/03/07 Basildon Ph     39.04   139  
8. Jamie BENJAMIN 14/11/06 Maldon Shark     39.65   133  
9. Kieran STERRY 20/06/07 Basildon Ph     40.09   129  
10. Joseph MITCHELL 15/12/06 Bo Southend     40.13   128  
11. Rory CONNER 09/03/07 Amersham     49.46   68  
12. Maximillian BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham     57.69   43  
  Thomas FORD 06/09/06 Basildon Ph  DQ ST          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Mason ALLEN 18/02/06 Basildon Ph     30.41   295  
2. Frankie SHEPHERD 15/09/05 Basildon Ph     32.47   242  
3. Ellis ELVIN 24/11/05 Basildon Ph     33.53   220  
4. Freddy COE 04/09/05 Rochford     34.40   204  
5. Henry ROGERS 19/09/05 Basildon Ph     34.80   197  
6. Daniel LEWIS 19/03/06 Basildon Ph     36.53   170  
7. Ralph HIND 29/10/05 Rochford     37.46   158  
8. Euan CAMPBELL 27/03/06 Croydon Amph     39.44   135  
9. George ROBINSON 26/03/06 Basildon Ph     41.29   118  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jaedon LYNCH 27/04/05 Sevenoaks     30.31   298  
2. James COWDREY 26/04/05 Bo Southend     30.32   298  
3. Keelan GOSNEY 01/09/04 Bo Southend     31.05   277  
4. Matthew HARVEY 18/10/04 Basildon Ph     31.75   259  
5. William BARHAM 05/08/04 Basildon Ph     31.97   254  
6. Charles ROYLE 23/04/05 Basildon Ph     32.42   244  
7. Luke OULDS 19/02/05 Basildon Ph     32.50   242  
8. Harley WEST 01/12/04 Basildon Ph     32.53   241  
9. Ethan MARTIN 26/01/05 Rochford     32.74   236  
10. Harley COPLEY 21/11/04 Rochford     36.06   177  
11. Samuel ENGLISH 26/09/04 Amersham     37.33   159  
12. James SAUVARY-HINES 27/02/05 Basildon Ph     38.32   147  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel LEGON 04/06/04 Basildon Ph     29.93   310  
2. Denholm BLAKE 05/08/03 Basildon Ph     30.47   293  
3. Jake OULDS 29/12/03 Basildon Ph     31.04   278  
4. James STUART 18/04/04 Basildon Ph     31.65   262  
5. Jonathan CHEUNG 03/06/04 Rochford     32.11   251  
6. Bobby ELLIOTT-YOUNG 01/08/03 Brentwood     32.71   237  
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7. Ellis MARTIN 21/03/04 Basildon Ph     34.93   195  
8. James WHITE 11/02/04 Basildon Ph     35.15   191  
9. Ryan MINNEY 22/10/03 Rochford     36.00   178  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James COOPER 08/02/02 Basildon Ph     25.09   526  
2. Ethan HUNTER 07/04/02 Sevenoaks     26.41   451  
3. Edward WALLACE 10/05/02 Sevenoaks     27.09   418  
4. Thomas SAUVARY-HINES 25/11/02 Basildon Ph     27.52   399  
5. Aiden MCMILLAN 13/04/03 Sevenoaks     27.80   387  
6. Callum HODGSON 07/12/00 Basildon Ph     30.09   305  
7. Daniel FOLEY 27/02/02 Basildon Ph     30.90   281  
8. Jack GOODWIN 08/04/03 Basildon Ph     31.47   266  
9. Aaron PARKER 11/12/02 Rochford     32.11   251  
10. Joshua REYNOLDS 17/03/03 Amersham     35.68   183  
 
 
 

EVENT 4 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Skye CARTER 11/10/07 Basildon Ph     34.62   302  
2. Daisy MANNING 30/05/08 Basildon Ph     37.79   232  
3. Sophie YOUNG 07/05/08 Basildon Ph     38.70   216  
4. Olivia COURTNEY 06/12/07 Basildon Ph     39.03   211  
5. Imogen BAKER 01/09/07 Basildon Ph     42.35   165  
6. Emma HARDING 23/05/08 Basildon Ph     42.49   163  
7. Sophie VALE 09/09/07 Bo Southend     43.12   156  
8. Jessica FEW 04/11/07 Maldon Shark     43.55   151  
9. Daisy BASSETT 24/03/08 Basildon Ph     45.31   134  
10. Maisie CLARKE 04/01/08 Bo Southend     46.16   127  
11. Poppy BARHAM 12/01/08 Basildon Ph     46.30   126  
12. Megan ENGLISH 30/10/07 Amersham     47.16   119  
13. Elizabeth GLEN 22/11/07 Amersham     47.35   118  
14. Abbie GREEN 09/03/08 Basildon Ph     48.25   111  
15. Olivia HARRIS 17/04/08 Maldon Shark     49.99   100  
16. Lucy MADDISON 20/05/08 Basildon Ph     51.28   93  
16. Imogen BAKER 01/09/07 Basildon Ph     51.28   93  
18. Farah MORRIS 29/07/07 Amersham     53.75   80  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Isabel COLLINS 03/10/06 Bo Southend     33.41   336  
2. Alexa MANN 26/12/06 Basildon Ph     33.81   324  
3. Matilda SPRINGHAM 25/07/06 Maldon Shark     34.49   305  
4. Mia LOWE 12/06/07 Basildon Ph     35.00   292  
5. Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham     35.40   282  
6. Anna-Lucia FENNER 03/10/06 Basildon Ph     35.59   278  
7. Evangeline PIERCE 12/05/07 Basildon Ph     35.79   273  
8. Selena ROGERS 05/12/06 Amersham     36.00   269  
9. Grace ANDREWS 26/06/07 Basildon Ph     36.25   263  
10. Katie CRONIN 11/07/06 Basildon Ph     36.39   260  
11. Gracie COMITTI 28/01/07 Basildon Ph     36.88   250  
12. Annie REYNOLDS 09/12/06 Amersham     37.48   238  
13. Isabel GILL 19/02/07 Maldon Shark     37.54   237  
13. Grace WARWICK 19/12/06 Basildon Ph     37.54   237  
15. Lily-Anne STOBBS 28/10/06 Rochford     38.65   217  
16. Sophie NORTON 08/11/06 Bo Southend     38.67   217  
17. Hannah KARLSSON 11/03/07 Colchester     38.77   215  
18. Rachel NELSON 12/10/06 Maldon Shark     38.96   212  
19. Izzie NICHOLLS 17/10/06 Basildon Ph     40.21   193  
20. Daisy May CATMORE 21/05/07 Thurrock     40.44   189  
21. Daisy AUSTIN-HOWELL 10/09/06 Amersham     40.87   183  
22. Amelia JONES 29/06/07 Amersham     41.40   176  
23. Meg HODGSON 19/10/06 Amersham     42.46   163  
24. Francesca BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham     43.07   157  
25. Kasia MELILLO 20/10/06 Basildon Ph     44.41   143  
26. Chloe MILLER 01/05/07 Basildon Ph     47.13   119  
27. Lexie WALL 01/10/06 Amersham     48.26   111  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ruby WHEELER 04/03/06 Basildon Ph     30.39   447  
2. Ella TURNER 17/09/05 Basildon Ph     31.58   398  
3. Daisy MCMILLAN 24/01/06 Sevenoaks     33.09   346  
4. Emily BROWN 01/06/06 Sevenoaks     33.39   337  
5. Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham     33.97   320  
6. Jenna LOGIE 16/09/05 Basildon Ph     34.26   312  
7. Lydia STEVENSON 01/03/06 Basildon Ph     35.23   287  
8. Holly GRANT 29/12/05 Amersham     35.75   274  
9. Caitlin MURRAY 10/10/05 Thurrock     35.82   273  
10. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham     36.41   260  
11. Abigail HARRIS 22/01/06 Amersham     36.71   253  
12. Mary GILL 23/08/05 Maldon Shark     37.18   244  
13. Eleanor BAGOT 13/12/05 Amersham     38.76   215  
14. Maia SANTOS 21/05/06 Basildon Ph     40.00   196  
15. Daisy SANDFORD 09/04/06 Basildon Ph     42.70   161  
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Grace WALLER 28/12/04 Basildon Ph     28.25   556  
2. Emily COOPER 27/02/05 Basildon Ph     31.13   416  
3. Olivia RUDD 09/11/04 Basildon Ph     31.51   401  
4. Evie HUNNISETT 06/12/04 Basildon Ph     31.90   386  
5. Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham     32.37   370  
6. Sophie THICKBROOM 21/07/04 Basildon Ph     33.02   348  
7. Esme SPRINGHAM 19/02/05 Maldon Shark     33.13   345  
8. Isabelle OFFER 20/03/05 Rochford     33.27   340  
9. Elena OWEN 22/01/05 Amersham     34.81   297  
10. Chloe BREWSTER 30/07/04 Maldon Shark     35.05   291  
11. Beth BADMAN 13/11/04 Basildon Ph     37.00   247  
12. Chloe COURTNEY 19/03/05 Basildon Ph     37.88   230  
13. Lucy STAMMERS 27/04/05 Amersham     38.10   226  
14. Olivia CONNER 25/04/05 Amersham     38.89   213  
15. Charlotte MILLER 15/10/04 Basildon Ph     39.02   211  
16. Aoibh MERRIGAN 06/06/05 Basildon Ph     39.03   211  
17. Grace LATHAM 17/11/04 Rochford     39.37   205  
18. Rutendo MUSKETT 14/06/05 Bo Southend     39.48   203  
19. Alicia REYNOLDS 25/05/05 Amersham     42.35   165  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Amelia LODGE 04/12/03 Sevenoaks     30.47   443  
2. Grace HAYNES 10/05/04 Basildon Ph     31.02   420  
3. Emily TATAM 13/09/03 Basildon Ph     33.31   339  
4. Katie RUSH 24/09/03 Basildon Ph     35.73   275  
5. Sophia CARDY 15/11/03 Rochford     37.71   234  
6. Iris MITCHELL 14/06/04 Bo Southend     43.94   147  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Rianna SMITH 21/06/98 Basildon Ph     27.98   573  
2. Ellie WHEELER 23/09/02 Basildon Ph     28.57   538  
3. Isabelle MARSHALL 28/11/01 Basildon Ph     28.97   516  
4. Rebecca HOWELL 05/03/03 Basildon Ph     29.37   495  
5. Vejune PETRAITYTE 20/05/02 Basildon Ph     29.66   481  
6. Mia NICHOLLS 12/02/02 Basildon Ph     29.68   480  
7. Charlotte HARRIS 13/05/03 Maldon Shark     29.98   465  
8. Rachel HARRIS 10/02/01 Maldon Shark     30.60   438  
9. Poppy ALLEN 02/04/03 Basildon Ph     30.62   437  
10. Olivia FLETCHER 17/02/03 Basildon Ph     31.15   415  
11. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham     32.01   382  
12. Patrycja PRZYBYLEK 16/10/02 Basildon Ph     34.95   294  
13. Jennifer HARRIS 16/10/02 Maldon Shark     35.56   279  
 
 
 

EVENT 5 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. George CHURCH 22/12/07 Basildon Ph     44.23   119  
  Harry BAKER 24/05/08 Amersham  DQ SL          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Roan BRENNAN 17/08/06 Basildon Ph     40.03   161  
2. Oliver CASH 10/07/06 Basildon Ph     40.07   161  
3. Simon FEISE 10/02/07 Basildon Ph     40.24   158  
4. Zachary SKILLETT 19/09/06 Basildon Ph     40.34   157  
5. Zak TROMAN 21/04/07 Colchester     40.81   152  
6. Thomas FORD 06/09/06 Basildon Ph     43.79   123  
7. Jude HAASE 19/08/06 Rochford     44.54   117  
8. Ryan MARRIOTT 06/01/07 Basildon Ph     46.49   103  
9. Jamie BENJAMIN 14/11/06 Maldon Shark     48.82   89  
10. Kieran STERRY 20/06/07 Basildon Ph     51.68   75  
11. Archie SKINNER 09/03/07 Basildon Ph     51.75   74  
12. Maximillian BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham   1:13.24   26  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Frankie SHEPHERD 15/09/05 Basildon Ph     36.51   212  
2. Harry STAGG 28/03/06 Basildon Ph     37.63   194  
3. Daniel LEWIS 19/03/06 Basildon Ph     40.71   153  
4. Ellis ELVIN 24/11/05 Basildon Ph     42.31   136  
5. Euan CAMPBELL 27/03/06 Croydon Amph     47.57   96  
  Freddy COE 04/09/05 Rochford  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jaedon LYNCH 27/04/05 Sevenoaks     33.64   272  
2. James COWDREY 26/04/05 Bo Southend     34.16   259  
3. Luke OULDS 19/02/05 Basildon Ph     35.88   224  
4. Charles ROYLE 23/04/05 Basildon Ph     36.25   217  
5. Keelan GOSNEY 01/09/04 Bo Southend     36.34   215  
6. Harley WEST 01/12/04 Basildon Ph     37.54   195  
7. Ethan MARTIN 26/01/05 Rochford     39.74   165  
8. Samuel ENGLISH 26/09/04 Amersham     43.82   123  
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9. James SAUVARY-HINES 27/02/05 Basildon Ph     50.66   79  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel LEGON 04/06/04 Basildon Ph     32.29   307  
2. Bobby ELLIOTT-YOUNG 01/08/03 Brentwood     34.82   245  
3. James STUART 18/04/04 Basildon Ph     37.12   202  
4. Jonathan CHEUNG 03/06/04 Rochford     41.39   146  
5. Ryan MINNEY 22/10/03 Rochford     41.52   144  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Liam BRENNAN 15/06/02 Basildon Ph     27.83   480  
2. James COOPER 08/02/02 Basildon Ph     28.28   458  
3. Aiden MCMILLAN 13/04/03 Sevenoaks     29.22   415  
4. Edward WALLACE 10/05/02 Sevenoaks     30.21   375  
5. Thomas SAUVARY-HINES 25/11/02 Basildon Ph     30.71   357  
6. Aaron PARKER 11/12/02 Rochford     34.71   247  
7. Jack GOODWIN 08/04/03 Basildon Ph     35.07   240  
8. Callum HODGSON 07/12/00 Basildon Ph     37.67   193  
9. Joshua REYNOLDS 17/03/03 Amersham     43.28   127  
 
 
 

EVENT 6 Girls Open 50m Butterfly            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Skye CARTER 11/10/07 Basildon Ph     38.15   260  
2. Lexie GOODMAN 14/11/07 Basildon Ph     43.30   178  
3. Daisy MANNING 30/05/08 Basildon Ph     45.20   156  
4. Emma HARDING 23/05/08 Basildon Ph     47.51   135  
5. Sophie YOUNG 07/05/08 Basildon Ph     50.01   115  
6. Maisie CLARKE 04/01/08 Bo Southend     56.05   82  
7. Elizabeth GLEN 22/11/07 Amersham   1:00.68   64  
  Abbie GREEN 09/03/08 Basildon Ph  DNC     
  Lucy MADDISON 20/05/08 Basildon Ph  DQ SA          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexa MANN 26/12/06 Basildon Ph     37.45   275  
2. Mia LOWE 12/06/07 Basildon Ph     39.97   226  
3. Grace ANDREWS 26/06/07 Basildon Ph     41.70   199  
4. Isabel COLLINS 03/10/06 Bo Southend     41.94   196  
5. Anna-Lucia FENNER 03/10/06 Basildon Ph     42.64   186  
6. Annie REYNOLDS 09/12/06 Amersham     42.68   186  
7. Katie CRONIN 11/07/06 Basildon Ph     43.27   178  
8. Gracie COMITTI 28/01/07 Basildon Ph     43.61   174  
9. Matilda SPRINGHAM 25/07/06 Maldon Shark     43.86   171  
10. Grace WARWICK 19/12/06 Basildon Ph     45.11   157  
11. Hannah KARLSSON 11/03/07 Colchester     46.25   146  
12. Amelia JONES 29/06/07 Amersham     47.28   137  
13. Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham     47.79   132  
14. Selena ROGERS 05/12/06 Amersham     48.74   125  
15. Isabel GILL 19/02/07 Maldon Shark     49.85   116  
16. Francesca BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham     50.86   110  
17. Izzie NICHOLLS 17/10/06 Basildon Ph     51.88   103  
18. Daisy May CATMORE 21/05/07 Thurrock     52.60   99  
19. Daisy AUSTIN-HOWELL 10/09/06 Amersham     53.87   92  
20. Meg HODGSON 19/10/06 Amersham     56.41   80  
21. Lexie WALL 01/10/06 Amersham   1:07.39   47  
  Chloe MILLER 01/05/07 Basildon Ph  DQ T          
  ELLEN BADU-WILSON 07/03/07 Basildon Ph  DQ T          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Ruby WHEELER 04/03/06 Basildon Ph     33.91   371  
2. Olivia CHURCH 15/01/06 Basildon Ph     35.55   322  
3. Ella TURNER 17/09/05 Basildon Ph     36.78   291  
4. Emily BROWN 01/06/06 Sevenoaks     38.76   248  
5. Lydia STEVENSON 01/03/06 Basildon Ph     39.18   240  
6. Holly GRANT 29/12/05 Amersham     39.38   237  
7. Daisy MCMILLAN 24/01/06 Sevenoaks     39.60   233  
8. Caitlin MURRAY 10/10/05 Thurrock     40.06   225  
9. Millie COSTIN 17/10/05 Basildon Ph     40.88   212  
10. Jenna LOGIE 16/09/05 Basildon Ph     40.90   211  
11. Abigail HARRIS 22/01/06 Amersham     41.95   196  
12. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 14/07/05 Brentwood     42.43   189  
13. Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham     43.42   177  
14. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham     44.98   159  
15. Mary GILL 23/08/05 Maldon Shark     46.57   143  
16. Eleanor BAGOT 13/12/05 Amersham     55.53   84  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Grace WALLER 28/12/04 Basildon Ph     33.14   398  
2. Emily COOPER 27/02/05 Basildon Ph     33.19   396  
3. Sophie JENKINSON 10/03/05 Basildon Ph     36.23   304  
4. Evie HUNNISETT 06/12/04 Basildon Ph     36.78   291  
5. Sophie THICKBROOM 21/07/04 Basildon Ph     37.21   281  
6. Olivia RUDD 09/11/04 Basildon Ph     38.40   255  
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7. Isabelle OFFER 20/03/05 Rochford     39.33   238  
8. Elena OWEN 22/01/05 Amersham     40.76   213  
9. Esme SPRINGHAM 19/02/05 Maldon Shark     40.92   211  
10. Chloe BREWSTER 30/07/04 Maldon Shark     43.13   180  
10. Lucy STAMMERS 27/04/05 Amersham     43.13   180  
  Charlotte MILLER 15/10/04 Basildon Ph  DNC     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emily TATAM 13/09/03 Basildon Ph     36.83   290  
2. Annabelle GARNELL 03/06/04 Rochford     37.40   277  
3. Grace HAYNES 10/05/04 Basildon Ph     37.84   267  
4. Sophia CARDY 15/11/03 Rochford     43.21   179  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Isabelle MARSHALL 28/11/01 Basildon Ph     30.99   486  
2. Mia NICHOLLS 12/02/02 Basildon Ph     32.10   438  
3. Kira DUNSTON 05/05/03 Maldon Shark     34.40   355  
4. Olivia FLETCHER 17/02/03 Basildon Ph     36.77   291  
5. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham     38.84   247  
 
 
 

EVENT 7 Boys Open 50m Backstroke            
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Charlie WOODHOUSE 19/08/07 Basildon Ph     46.60   108  
2. Ronny COE 10/05/08 Rochford     52.26   76  
3. Liam RADLEY 28/02/08 Rochford     53.08   73  
4. Remi-Maysen KEANE 12/04/08 Bo Southend     54.10   69  
5. Christian GRANT 12/08/07 Amersham     55.41   64  
6. William FROST 14/04/08 Basildon Ph     58.66   54  
7. Harry BAKER 24/05/08 Amersham   1:04.61   40  
8. Leonard CHEUNG 16/10/07 Rochford   1:07.71   35  
9. William STAMMERS 06/07/07 Amersham   1:14.29   26  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Zachary SKILLETT 19/09/06 Basildon Ph     40.51   165  
2. Oliver CASH 10/07/06 Basildon Ph     41.98   148  
3. Jacob RAY 03/02/07 Basildon Ph     42.92   138  
4. Zak TROMAN 21/04/07 Colchester     43.11   136  
5. Thomas FORD 06/09/06 Basildon Ph     43.39   134  
6. Jamie BENJAMIN 14/11/06 Maldon Shark     44.27   126  
7. Ryan MARRIOTT 06/01/07 Basildon Ph     44.58   123  
8. Archie SKINNER 09/03/07 Basildon Ph     45.38   117  
9. Jude HAASE 19/08/06 Rochford     46.95   106  
10. Joseph MITCHELL 15/12/06 Bo Southend     49.10   92  
11. Rory CONNER 09/03/07 Amersham     53.93   69  
12. Maximillian BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham     59.96   50  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Frankie SHEPHERD 15/09/05 Basildon Ph     39.37   179  
2. Daniel LEWIS 19/03/06 Basildon Ph     40.16   169  
3. Ellis ELVIN 24/11/05 Basildon Ph     40.31   167  
4. Harry STAGG 28/03/06 Basildon Ph     42.32   144  
5. Freddy COE 04/09/05 Rochford     43.79   130  
6. Euan CAMPBELL 27/03/06 Croydon Amph     46.65   108  
7. George ROBINSON 26/03/06 Basildon Ph     52.06   77  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Matthew HARVEY 18/10/04 Basildon Ph     35.35   248  
2. Luke OULDS 19/02/05 Basildon Ph     35.95   236  
3. William BARHAM 05/08/04 Basildon Ph     36.99   216  
4. Keelan GOSNEY 01/09/04 Bo Southend     37.03   216  
5. Jaedon LYNCH 27/04/05 Sevenoaks     37.40   209  
6. Charles ROYLE 23/04/05 Basildon Ph     38.60   190  
7. Harley WEST 01/12/04 Basildon Ph     38.65   190  
8. Ethan MARTIN 26/01/05 Rochford     38.85   187  
9. James COWDREY 26/04/05 Bo Southend     38.90   186  
10. Samuel ENGLISH 26/09/04 Amersham     43.61   132  
11. Harley COPLEY 21/11/04 Rochford     46.77   107  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Daniel LEGON 04/06/04 Basildon Ph     35.94   236  
2. Jake OULDS 29/12/03 Basildon Ph     37.89   201  
3. Denholm BLAKE 05/08/03 Basildon Ph     38.07   198  
4. Bobby ELLIOTT-YOUNG 01/08/03 Brentwood     38.45   192  
5. James STUART 18/04/04 Basildon Ph     39.44   178  
6. Ellis MARTIN 21/03/04 Basildon Ph     43.26   135  
7. Ryan MINNEY 22/10/03 Rochford     45.80   114  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. James COOPER 08/02/02 Basildon Ph     30.19   398  
2. Ethan HUNTER 07/04/02 Sevenoaks     30.54   385  
3. Thomas SAUVARY-HINES 25/11/02 Basildon Ph     30.94   370  
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4. Aiden MCMILLAN 13/04/03 Sevenoaks     32.63   315  
5. Edward WALLACE 10/05/02 Sevenoaks     34.09   276  
6. Jack GOODWIN 08/04/03 Basildon Ph     36.99   216  
7. Aaron PARKER 11/12/02 Rochford     39.06   184  
8. Callum HODGSON 07/12/00 Basildon Ph     40.26   168  
 
 
 

EVENT 8 Girls Open 50m Backstroke           

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Skye CARTER 11/10/07 Basildon Ph     42.53   219  
2. Daisy MANNING 30/05/08 Basildon Ph     43.00   212  
3. Emma HARDING 23/05/08 Basildon Ph     44.55   191  
4. Sophie YOUNG 07/05/08 Basildon Ph     46.53   167  
5. Olivia COURTNEY 06/12/07 Basildon Ph     49.14   142  
6. Jessica FEW 04/11/07 Maldon Shark     50.04   134  
7. Farah MORRIS 29/07/07 Amersham     52.39   117  
8. Sophie VALE 09/09/07 Bo Southend     53.07   113  
9. Abbie GREEN 09/03/08 Basildon Ph     53.75   108  
10. Imogen BAKER 01/09/07 Basildon Ph     54.81   102  
11. Daisy BASSETT 24/03/08 Basildon Ph     56.00   96  
12. Elizabeth GLEN 22/11/07 Amersham     57.34   89  
13. Megan ENGLISH 30/10/07 Amersham     57.92   87  
14. Lucy MADDISON 20/05/08 Basildon Ph   1:07.22   55  
  Imogen BAKER 01/09/07 Basildon Ph  DNC     

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Alexa MANN 26/12/06 Basildon Ph     38.49   296  
2. Annie REYNOLDS 09/12/06 Amersham     40.58   253  
3. Mia LOWE 12/06/07 Basildon Ph     40.60   252  
4. Evangeline PIERCE 12/05/07 Basildon Ph     40.69   251  
5. Isabel COLLINS 03/10/06 Bo Southend     40.90   247  
6. Anna-Lucia FENNER 03/10/06 Basildon Ph     41.33   239  
7. Matilda SPRINGHAM 25/07/06 Maldon Shark     41.91   229  
8. Grace ANDREWS 26/06/07 Basildon Ph     42.55   219  
9. Gracie COMITTI 28/01/07 Basildon Ph     42.62   218  
10. Daisy May CATMORE 21/05/07 Thurrock     43.23   209  
11. Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham     44.22   195  
12. Daisy AUSTIN-HOWELL 10/09/06 Amersham     44.26   195  
13. Katie CRONIN 11/07/06 Basildon Ph     44.31   194  
14. Selena ROGERS 05/12/06 Amersham     44.53   191  
15. Sophie NORTON 08/11/06 Bo Southend     45.59   178  
16. Hannah KARLSSON 11/03/07 Colchester     45.63   178  
17. Grace WARWICK 19/12/06 Basildon Ph     46.01   173  
18. Rachel NELSON 12/10/06 Maldon Shark     47.09   161  
19. Francesca BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham     47.37   159  
20. Izzie NICHOLLS 17/10/06 Basildon Ph     47.85   154  
21. Lily-Anne STOBBS 28/10/06 Rochford     48.96   144  
22. Kasia MELILLO 20/10/06 Basildon Ph     52.80   114  
23. Lexie WALL 01/10/06 Amersham     54.90   102  
24. Meg HODGSON 19/10/06 Amersham     56.33   94  
25. ELLEN BADU-WILSON 07/03/07 Basildon Ph     58.06   86  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emily BROWN 01/06/06 Sevenoaks     37.61   317  
2. Jenna LOGIE 16/09/05 Basildon Ph     37.82   312  
3. Daisy MCMILLAN 24/01/06 Sevenoaks     38.92   286  
4. Caitlin MURRAY 10/10/05 Thurrock     41.00   245  
5. Millie COSTIN 17/10/05 Basildon Ph     41.61   234  
6. Lydia STEVENSON 01/03/06 Basildon Ph     41.97   228  
7. Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham     42.61   218  
8. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham     42.79   215  
9. Abigail HARRIS 22/01/06 Amersham     43.24   209  
10. Holly GRANT 29/12/05 Amersham     43.49   205  
11. Maia SANTOS 21/05/06 Basildon Ph     48.41   149  
12. Eleanor BAGOT 13/12/05 Amersham     48.64   146  
13. Daisy SANDFORD 09/04/06 Basildon Ph     50.74   129  
  Ella GAYNOR 01/11/05 Basildon Ph  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Grace WALLER 28/12/04 Basildon Ph     32.54   490  
2. Emily COOPER 27/02/05 Basildon Ph     35.24   386  
3. Sophie JENKINSON 10/03/05 Basildon Ph     35.58   375  
4. Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham     36.35   352  
5. Esme SPRINGHAM 19/02/05 Maldon Shark     37.95   309  
6. Sophie THICKBROOM 21/07/04 Basildon Ph     38.18   303  
7. Olivia RUDD 09/11/04 Basildon Ph     39.71   270  
8. Elena OWEN 22/01/05 Amersham     40.67   251  
9. Evie HUNNISETT 06/12/04 Basildon Ph     41.01   245  
10. Chloe BREWSTER 30/07/04 Maldon Shark     41.86   230  
11. Lucy STAMMERS 27/04/05 Amersham     43.31   208  
12. Olivia CONNER 25/04/05 Amersham     44.59   190  
13. Aoibh MERRIGAN 06/06/05 Basildon Ph     45.30   181  
14. Rutendo MUSKETT 14/06/05 Bo Southend     46.06   173  
15. Chloe COURTNEY 19/03/05 Basildon Ph     46.86   164  
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16. Alicia REYNOLDS 25/05/05 Amersham     47.93   153  
17. Grace LATHAM 17/11/04 Rochford     50.04   134  
  Isabelle OFFER 20/03/05 Rochford  DQ T          

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emily TATAM 13/09/03 Basildon Ph     37.59   318  
2. Grace HAYNES 10/05/04 Basildon Ph     38.52   295  
3. Annabelle GARNELL 03/06/04 Rochford     39.41   276  
4. Sophia CARDY 15/11/03 Rochford     40.49   254  
5. Katie RUSH 24/09/03 Basildon Ph     41.00   245  
6. Iris MITCHELL 14/06/04 Bo Southend     49.55   139  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Isabelle MARSHALL 28/11/01 Basildon Ph     32.17   508  
2. Rebecca HOWELL 05/03/03 Basildon Ph     34.39   415  
3. Charlotte HARRIS 13/05/03 Maldon Shark     35.17   388  
4. Mia NICHOLLS 12/02/02 Basildon Ph     36.19   356  
5. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham     36.43   349  
6. Kira DUNSTON 05/05/03 Maldon Shark     37.70   315  
7. Olivia FLETCHER 17/02/03 Basildon Ph     38.84   288  
  Alicia WISBEY 15/03/02 Maldon Shark  DNC     
 
 

EVENT 9 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke          

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. George CHURCH 22/12/07 Basildon Ph     55.03   96  
2. Charlie WOODHOUSE 19/08/07 Basildon Ph     56.77   87  
3. William FROST 14/04/08 Basildon Ph     57.36   85  
4. Leonard CHEUNG 16/10/07 Rochford   1:00.77   71  
5. Remi-Maysen KEANE 12/04/08 Bo Southend   1:04.05   61  
6. Ronny COE 10/05/08 Rochford   1:04.80   59  
7. Christian GRANT 12/08/07 Amersham   1:08.91   49  
8. Harry BAKER 24/05/08 Amersham   1:10.56   45  
  Louis ALLEN 11/02/08 Basildon Ph  DNC     
  William STAMMERS 06/07/07 Amersham  DQ SA          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Zak TROMAN 21/04/07 Colchester     44.84   178  
2. Oliver CASH 10/07/06 Basildon Ph     48.22   143  
3. Jacob RAY 03/02/07 Basildon Ph     48.64   139  
4. Ryan MARRIOTT 06/01/07 Basildon Ph     48.75   138  
5. Kieran STERRY 20/06/07 Basildon Ph     50.23   127  
6. Zachary SKILLETT 19/09/06 Basildon Ph     50.60   124  
7. Jamie BENJAMIN 14/11/06 Maldon Shark     59.11   77  
8. Rory CONNER 09/03/07 Amersham   1:02.27   66  
9. Maximillian BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham   1:06.61   54  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Frankie SHEPHERD 15/09/05 Basildon Ph     42.80   205  
2. Mason ALLEN 18/02/06 Basildon Ph     43.66   193  
3. Ellis ELVIN 24/11/05 Basildon Ph     45.29   173  
4. Freddy COE 04/09/05 Rochford     47.06   154  
5. Daniel LEWIS 19/03/06 Basildon Ph     50.97   121  
6. Euan CAMPBELL 27/03/06 Croydon Amph     58.17   81  
7. George ROBINSON 26/03/06 Basildon Ph     59.52   76  
  Ralph HIND 29/10/05 Rochford  DQ SL          

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jaedon LYNCH 27/04/05 Sevenoaks     39.84   254  
2. Matthew HARVEY 18/10/04 Basildon Ph     42.03   216  
3. Luke OULDS 19/02/05 Basildon Ph     42.11   215  
4. Charles ROYLE 23/04/05 Basildon Ph     47.28   152  
5. Harley WEST 01/12/04 Basildon Ph     47.87   146  
6. Samuel ENGLISH 26/09/04 Amersham     50.06   128  
  Harley COPLEY 21/11/04 Rochford  DNC     
  Jake HALLWORTH 22/09/04 Basildon Ph  DNC     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Jonathan CHEUNG 03/06/04 Rochford     37.30   310  
2. James STUART 18/04/04 Basildon Ph     41.39   227  
3. Ellis MARTIN 21/03/04 Basildon Ph     42.98   202  
4. Jake OULDS 29/12/03 Basildon Ph     44.05   188  
  James WHITE 11/02/04 Basildon Ph  DQ ST          

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Aiden MCMILLAN 13/04/03 Sevenoaks     36.34   335  
2. James COOPER 08/02/02 Basildon Ph     36.67   326  
3. Joshua REYNOLDS 17/03/03 Amersham     47.06   154  
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EVENT 10 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke         

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Lexie GOODMAN 14/11/07 Basildon Ph     47.61   221  
2. Skye CARTER 11/10/07 Basildon Ph     49.55   196  
3. Daisy MANNING 30/05/08 Basildon Ph     49.58   196  
4. Emma HARDING 23/05/08 Basildon Ph     57.28   127  
5. Farah MORRIS 29/07/07 Amersham     57.93   122  
6. Olivia COURTNEY 06/12/07 Basildon Ph     58.48   119  
7. Sophie VALE 09/09/07 Bo Southend   1:01.32   103  
8. Daisy BASSETT 24/03/08 Basildon Ph   1:03.55   93  
9. Abbie GREEN 09/03/08 Basildon Ph   1:05.73   84  
10. Poppy BARHAM 12/01/08 Basildon Ph   1:07.10   79  
11. Imogen BAKER 01/09/07 Basildon Ph   1:07.12   78  
12. Olivia HARRIS 17/04/08 Maldon Shark   1:07.91   76  
13. Lucy MADDISON 20/05/08 Basildon Ph   1:07.95   76  
14. Megan ENGLISH 30/10/07 Amersham   1:08.50   74  
15. Elizabeth GLEN 22/11/07 Amersham   1:12.27   63  
  Imogen BAKER 01/09/07 Basildon Ph  DNC     
  Sophie YOUNG 07/05/08 Basildon Ph  DQ ST          

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Gracie COMITTI 28/01/07 Basildon Ph     46.00   245  
2. Mia LOWE 12/06/07 Basildon Ph     46.16   242  
3. Annie REYNOLDS 09/12/06 Amersham     46.87   232  
4. Alexa MANN 26/12/06 Basildon Ph     48.55   208  
5. Isabel COLLINS 03/10/06 Bo Southend     48.84   205  
5. Anna-Lucia FENNER 03/10/06 Basildon Ph     48.84   205  
7. Evangeline PIERCE 12/05/07 Basildon Ph     49.19   200  
8. Meg HODGSON 19/10/06 Amersham     50.20   188  
9. Rachel NELSON 12/10/06 Maldon Shark     51.23   177  
10. Katie CRONIN 11/07/06 Basildon Ph     51.42   175  
11. Isabel GILL 19/02/07 Maldon Shark     52.02   169  
12. Lily-Anne STOBBS 28/10/06 Rochford     52.73   162  
13. Francesca BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham     53.71   154  
14. Daisy May CATMORE 21/05/07 Thurrock     54.14   150  
15. Selena ROGERS 05/12/06 Amersham     54.32   149  
16. Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham     54.48   147  
17. Grace WARWICK 19/12/06 Basildon Ph     54.88   144  
18. Kasia MELILLO 20/10/06 Basildon Ph     57.15   127  
19. Daisy AUSTIN-HOWELL 10/09/06 Amersham   1:00.18   109  
20. Lexie WALL 01/10/06 Amersham   1:00.28   109  
21. Chloe MILLER 01/05/07 Basildon Ph   1:09.31   71  
  Matilda SPRINGHAM 25/07/06 Maldon Shark  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Evie BROWN 15/07/05 Amersham     43.54   289  
2. Daisy MCMILLAN 24/01/06 Sevenoaks     44.18   277  
3. Lydia STEVENSON 01/03/06 Basildon Ph     45.08   260  
4. Ella TURNER 17/09/05 Basildon Ph     45.29   257  
5. Jenna LOGIE 16/09/05 Basildon Ph     45.31   256  
6. Caitlin MURRAY 10/10/05 Thurrock     47.08   228  
7. Olivia CHURCH 15/01/06 Basildon Ph     47.86   217  
8. Holly GRANT 29/12/05 Amersham     49.51   196  
9. Mary GILL 23/08/05 Maldon Shark     49.99   191  
10. Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham     50.36   187  
11. Abigail HARRIS 22/01/06 Amersham     51.25   177  
12. Milly ELLIOTT-YOUNG 14/07/05 Brentwood     52.08   169  
13. Maia SANTOS 21/05/06 Basildon Ph     52.82   162  
14. Eleanor BAGOT 13/12/05 Amersham     53.24   158  
15. Daisy SANDFORD 09/04/06 Basildon Ph     53.60   155  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Sophie THICKBROOM 21/07/04 Basildon Ph     40.70   354  
2. Grace WALLER 28/12/04 Basildon Ph     40.71   354  
3. Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham     41.26   340  
4. Emily COOPER 27/02/05 Basildon Ph     41.60   331  
5. Olivia RUDD 09/11/04 Basildon Ph     43.57   288  
6. Alicia REYNOLDS 25/05/05 Amersham     45.88   247  
7. Isabelle OFFER 20/03/05 Rochford     46.06   244  
8. Lucy STAMMERS 27/04/05 Amersham     46.13   243  
9. Elena OWEN 22/01/05 Amersham     49.37   198  
10. Olivia CONNER 25/04/05 Amersham     50.27   188  
11. Rutendo MUSKETT 14/06/05 Bo Southend     51.02   179  
12. Chloe BREWSTER 30/07/04 Maldon Shark     51.79   171  
13. Charlotte MILLER 15/10/04 Basildon Ph     53.52   155  
14. Grace LATHAM 17/11/04 Rochford     53.81   153  
  Esme SPRINGHAM 19/02/05 Maldon Shark  DNC     
  Aoibh MERRIGAN 06/06/05 Basildon Ph  DQ ST          

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Emily TATAM 13/09/03 Basildon Ph     43.67   286  
2. Annabelle GARNELL 03/06/04 Rochford     44.03   279  
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3. Grace HAYNES 10/05/04 Basildon Ph     46.11   243  
4. Sophia CARDY 15/11/03 Rochford     51.47   175  

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  
1. Vejune PETRAITYTE 20/05/02 Basildon Ph     34.39   587  
2. Rianna SMITH 21/06/98 Basildon Ph     35.75   522  
3. Poppy ALLEN 02/04/03 Basildon Ph     36.15   505  
4. Amelie BROWN 04/10/02 Amersham     42.08   320  
5. Patrycja PRZYBYLEK 16/10/02 Basildon Ph     43.69   286  
6. Jennifer HARRIS 16/10/02 Maldon Shark     43.74   285  
7. Olivia FLETCHER 17/02/03 Basildon Ph     46.70   234  
 
 
 

EVENT 11 Boys Open 200m Freestyle            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. George CHURCH 22/12/07 Basildon Ph   3:02.13   162  - - - 
2. Charlie WOODHOUSE 19/08/07 Basildon Ph   3:31.04   104     48.15  1:43.32  2:38.58 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver DENNIS 27/04/07 Croydon Amph   2:47.33   209     38.81  1:22.02  2:05.40 
2. Simon FEISE 10/02/07 Basildon Ph   2:50.66   197     39.21  1:24.08  2:08.85 
3. Oliver CASH 10/07/06 Basildon Ph   2:51.18   195     39.28  1:23.94  2:09.30 
4. Ryan MARRIOTT 06/01/07 Basildon Ph   3:04.09   157     41.66  1:29.57  2:18.06 
5. Jacob RAY 03/02/07 Basildon Ph   3:06.75   150     41.05  1:29.32  2:18.69 
6. Jamie BENJAMIN 14/11/06 Maldon Shark   3:17.98   126     46.28  1:38.05  2:30.06 
7. Kieran STERRY 20/06/07 Basildon Ph   3:29.26   107     47.26  1:43.86  2:41.01 
8. Archie SKINNER 09/03/07 Basildon Ph   3:31.87   103  -  1:44.82  2:41.10 
9. Maximillian BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham   4:45.45   42   1:01.40  2:17.26 - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Arthur BERNANS 24/05/06 Basildon Ph   2:34.60   265  - - - 
2. Harry STAGG 28/03/06 Basildon Ph   2:43.57   224     38.11  1:20.75  2:03.47 
3. Ellis ELVIN 24/11/05 Basildon Ph   2:46.63   212     36.16  1:19.52  2:04.92 
4. Daniel LEWIS 19/03/06 Basildon Ph   2:50.98   196     40.30  1:25.18  2:09.84 
5. Freddy COE 04/09/05 Rochford   2:52.04   192  -  1:25.92  2:11.02 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Keelan GOSNEY 01/09/04 Bo Southend   2:28.61   298  -  1:12.55 - 
2. Jaedon LYNCH 27/04/05 Sevenoaks   2:30.94   285     34.11  1:13.51  1:53.08 
3. Harley WEST 01/12/04 Basildon Ph   2:32.79   275     35.89  1:15.36  1:55.38 
4. Matthew HARVEY 18/10/04 Basildon Ph   2:33.80   269     35.23  1:15.09  1:55.23 
5. James COWDREY 26/04/05 Bo Southend   2:34.88   264     35.24  1:15.44  1:56.72 
6. Samuel ENGLISH 26/09/04 Amersham   3:04.99   154     41.66  1:30.33  2:20.34 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Denholm BLAKE 05/08/03 Basildon Ph   2:37.96   248     35.93  1:16.96  1:59.30 
2. Jake OULDS 29/12/03 Basildon Ph   2:41.57   232     35.78  1:16.69  2:00.06 
3. Ellis MARTIN 21/03/04 Basildon Ph   2:59.24   170     38.78  1:25.66  2:13.62 
  Samuel SKILLETT 27/08/03 Basildon Ph  DNC        

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. James COOPER 08/02/02 Basildon Ph   2:02.18   537     28.38    59.31  1:30.81 
2. Ethan HUNTER 07/04/02 Sevenoaks   2:06.43   485     29.17  1:01.12  1:33.77 
3. Aiden MCMILLAN 13/04/03 Sevenoaks   2:14.28   405     30.77  1:05.67  1:40.83 
4. THOMAS SAUVARY-HINES25/11/02 Basildon Ph   2:19.52   361     30.75  1:06.12  1:43.51 
5. Aaron PARKER 11/12/02 Rochford   2:38.70   245     35.53  1:16.07  1:59.53 
6. Joshua REYNOLDS 17/03/03 Amersham   3:02.79   160     40.18  1:26.84  2:16.19 
 
 
 

EVENT 12 Girls Open 200m Freestyle           
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lexie GOODMAN 14/11/07 Basildon Ph   2:51.46   269     40.30  1:25.32  2:10.28 
2. Skye CARTER 11/10/07 Basildon Ph   3:00.90   229     42.05  1:30.77  2:18.27 
3. Olivia COURTNEY 06/12/07 Basildon Ph   3:33.46   139     46.31  1:43.05  2:40.07 
4. Emma HARDING 23/05/08 Basildon Ph   3:36.98   133     47.44  1:45.04  2:43.66 
5. Abbie GREEN 09/03/08 Basildon Ph   3:49.20   112     50.83  1:49.87  2:51.57 
6. Farah MORRIS 29/07/07 Amersham   3:52.39   108  - - - 
7. Elizabeth GLEN 22/11/07 Amersham   4:06.44   90  - - - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alexa MANN 26/12/06 Basildon Ph   2:44.48   305     36.57  1:20.01  2:04.11 
2. Evangeline PIERCE 12/05/07 Basildon Ph   2:47.20   290     38.55  1:22.11  2:06.54 
3. Matilda SPRINGHAM 25/07/06 Maldon Shark   2:51.79   268  - - - 
4. Grace ANDREWS 26/06/07 Basildon Ph   2:55.81   250     41.73  1:29.01  2:14.46 
5. Anna-Lucia FENNER 03/10/06 Basildon Ph   2:56.25   248     39.61  1:25.25  2:11.51 
6. Daisy May CATMORE 21/05/07 Thurrock   3:01.75   226     43.92  1:31.37  2:18.57 
7. Jemimah DONN 15/09/06 Amersham   3:03.13   221     41.85  1:31.33  2:19.10 
8. Sophie NORTON 08/11/06 Bo Southend   3:04.01   218  - - - 
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9. Katie CRONIN 11/07/06 Basildon Ph   3:06.05   211     43.18  1:30.95  2:20.25 
10. Hannah KARLSSON 11/03/07 Colchester   3:11.34   194     42.73  1:33.23  2:24.79 
11. Selena ROGERS 05/12/06 Amersham   3:15.59   181  - - - 
12. Grace WARWICK 19/12/06 Basildon Ph   3:16.30   179     44.59  1:35.89 - 
13. Francesca BAXTER 04/11/06 Amersham   3:31.71   143  - - - 
14. Daisy AUSTIN-HOWELL 10/09/06 Amersham   3:32.58   141     50.84  1:46.16  2:40.71 
15. ELLEN BADU-WILSON 07/03/07 Basildon Ph   3:33.46   139  - - - 
16. Lexie WALL 01/10/06 Amersham   3:52.39   108     54.39  1:55.38  2:55.20 
17. Chloe MILLER 01/05/07 Basildon Ph   4:06.29   91     56.14  2:01.43  3:05.41 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ruby WHEELER 04/03/06 Basildon Ph   2:25.81   438     34.15  1:12.13  1:49.62 
2. Daisy MCMILLAN 24/01/06 Sevenoaks   2:39.60   334  - - - 
3. Olivia CHURCH 15/01/06 Basildon Ph   2:42.37   317     37.53  1:18.34  2:00.29 
4. Emily BROWN 01/06/06 Sevenoaks   2:47.26   290     38.10  1:21.92  2:06.61 
5. Millie COSTIN 17/10/05 Basildon Ph   2:51.04   271  - - - 
6. Rebecca DONN 03/07/05 Amersham   2:51.11   271     39.72  1:23.92  2:08.77 
7. Caitlin MURRAY 10/10/05 Thurrock   2:57.68   242     38.51  1:24.59  2:10.46 
8. Holly GRANT 29/12/05 Amersham   3:03.12   221     41.17  1:30.16  2:18.75 
9. Abigail HARRIS 22/01/06 Amersham   3:10.10   197  - - - 
10. Eleanor BAGOT 13/12/05 Amersham   3:18.93   172     44.56  1:37.51  2:29.11 
  Jenna LOGIE 16/09/05 Basildon Ph  DNF        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Evie HUNNISETT 06/12/04 Basildon Ph   2:27.12   426     33.77  1:12.16  1:50.78 
2. Emily COOPER 27/02/05 Basildon Ph   2:27.69   422     33.75  1:11.86  1:50.60 
3. Alice CROWSTON 21/12/04 Amersham   2:30.73   396     34.53  1:14.04  1:53.72 
4. Sophie THICKBROOM 21/07/04 Basildon Ph   2:41.56   322     37.72  1:18.73  2:01.21 
5. Olivia CONNER 25/04/05 Amersham   2:57.21   244     41.63  1:28.21  2:15.05 
6. Chloe BREWSTER 30/07/04 Maldon Shark   2:57.99   241     40.61  1:26.98  2:14.28 
7. Alicia REYNOLDS 25/05/05 Amersham   3:06.05   211  - - - 
8. Beth BADMAN 13/11/04 Basildon Ph   3:07.30   206     39.55  1:27.58 - 
9. Chloe COURTNEY 19/03/05 Basildon Ph   3:17.75   175     43.64  1:35.51  2:27.97 
10. Charlotte MILLER 15/10/04 Basildon Ph   3:20.60   168     44.10  1:33.37  2:27.25 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Amelia LODGE 04/12/03 Sevenoaks   2:24.38   451  - - - 
2. Grace HAYNES 10/05/04 Basildon Ph   2:35.32   362  -  1:14.93 - 
3. Sophia CARDY 15/11/03 Rochford   3:01.26   228     40.36 - - 
4. Iris MITCHELL 14/06/04 Bo Southend   3:49.04   113     47.99  1:46.96  2:49.70 

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ellie WHEELER 23/09/02 Basildon Ph   2:09.39   627     30.34  1:03.12  1:36.55 
2. Isabelle MARSHALL 28/11/01 Basildon Ph   2:11.25   601     30.72  1:03.94  1:37.99 
3. Rebecca HOWELL 05/03/03 Basildon Ph   2:11.66   595     31.45  1:04.97  1:38.75 
4. Mia NICHOLLS 12/02/02 Basildon Ph   2:15.76   543  -  1:05.87  1:40.80 
5. Charlotte HARRIS 13/05/03 Maldon Shark   2:19.27   503     31.98  1:07.90  1:44.37 
6. Rachel HARRIS 10/02/01 Maldon Shark   2:27.44   424     33.33  1:10.88  1:49.53 
  Alicia WISBEY 15/03/02 Maldon Shark  DNC        
 


